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Desperately Seeking Precedents

@ Itis 77 years since a major land war in Europe
involving Russia... 39 years since we had double-
digit inflation in Ireland... and just over 2 years
since the start of a global pandemic (which isn’t
over yet).

@ Irish consumers are resilient, but they’ve never
had to deal with a combination of challenges
like those upon us now.

@ This report looks at the mood and
circumstances of the Irish consumer and
speculates about opportunities and threats that
lie ahead.
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the economic outlook is out of sync
with the economic mood



Despite everything, consumer spending forecasts are still positive...

Annual % change 2021 2022 2023
Consumer spending 9.6 6.2 4.3
Modified investment 9.2 A, 76
Exports 16.6 4.5 6.0
Imports 3.6 8.0 D
GDP 13.4 4.3 3.7
Inflation (annual average %) 2.4 6.1 3.9
Unemployment rate (annual average %) 16.2 5.0 4.5

Source: IBEC Quarterly Economic Outlook Q1 2022

Figure 1: Forecast comparisons, Q4 2021 v Q1 2022
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...and there’s lots of pent up demand

Now that restrictions have been lifted, will you spend more, the same or less in each of
the following categories this year? :

Spend less Spend the same Spend more NET GROWTH*

Eating out 19% 26% 54%
Holidays abroad 17% 32% 51%
Tickets to concerts/shows/sports events 18% 32% 51%
Flights 19% 31% 50% 31%
Cinema 19% 40% 41% 22%
Groceries 12% 56% 33% 21%
Holidays in Ireland 7% 65% 28% 21%
Special family occasions (weddings/communions etc) 25% 40% 35% 10%
Clothes 13% 72% 22% 9%
Pharmacy/chemist 11% 70% 19% 8%
Household items/furnishings 15% 63% 22% 7%
Streaming TV or music services 8% 78% 14% 7%
Books 18% 60% 23% 5%
Cosmetics 11% 75% 14% 3%
Ordering Takeaway Food 15% 71% 13% -3%
Gifts 20% 63% 17%
Computer/Tech 26% 59% 14%
Games/toys 27% 59% 14%

Source: Amarach survey for Radiocentre Ireland, February 2022 * Excluding don’t knows and non-shoppers in each category



But that hasn’t prevented a fall in consumer confidence...

Irish Consumer Confidence Indicator:
. . 0 ) .
Overall Confidence % saying the economic % who can’t sustain
January 1985 - March 2022 situation in Ireland is current lifestyle any
| getting worse further, making hard
82% choices now
49% 25%
-20.0 10%
4% 6% I
0 urces uropean Commission Confidence Inicators April 2012 April 2017 April 2022 April 2020 April 2021 April 2022
https://ec.europa.eu/info/business-economy-euro/indicators-statistics/economic-databases/business-and-consumer-surveys_en
Past ten years Past two years

Source: Amarach omnibus



..and evidence of behavioural change

% of adults who agree with each statement:

82%
77% 75% 75%
I I I I :
58%
I I 53%
| have started | have stopped | find | have very  ldon'tgooutas |wouldwelcome |worrylwon'tbe | have started
cutting back on buying certain little money to  often as | would like  independent  able to pay for basic dipping into my
things I can do things that | used to spare these days because of the cost advice on how to necessities in the savings just to pay
without to save  buy because they after | pay all my reduce my cost of near future for regular
money are too expensive bills living expenses
now

Source: Amarach omnibus April 2022



at least we’re over covid (or are we?)



We’re (mostly) over it

In general, how much do you think your life has returned to normal
since the start of the pandemic?

43% 43%
40%
26%
23%
15%
8%
Mostly returned to normal Somewhat returned to normal Not really returned to normal Not at all

Ireland m USA Source: Harris March 2022, Amarach April 2022
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The pandemic has left a behavioural legacy...

Which of the following will you continue after the Covid-19 pandemic is over?
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—Using sanitiser —Social distancing when in a queue

—Staying at home rather than going out —\Wearing a face covering in public 11

Source: Amarach



...but the emotional shock has passed...

Did you experience any of these feelings a lot of the day yesterday? Select all that apply:

58%
% \28% ’ 57%
. 5%
/0
54% 4%
53% 52%
50%
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—Enjoyment —Happiness —Worry —Anxiety

Source: Amarach tracker for Department of Health
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...and we’re more relaxed in the shops

Which of the following do you usually feel when you are inside a shop nowadays? APRIL 2022

o O 6 ©

Worried: 32% Hassled: 14% Annoyed: 17% Welcome: 17%

(37% Nov ‘20) (27% Nov ‘20) (23% Nov ‘20) (20% Nov ‘20)
Relaxed: 24% Safe: 13% Happy: 13% Sad: 4%
(18% Nov ‘20) (15% Nov ‘20) (11% Nov 20) (13% Nov “20)

Source: Amarach omnibus November 2020 & April 2022 13






inflation expectations are ahead of inflation



Inflationary soar...

Irish Consumer Confidence Indicator:

Irish Retail Confidence Indicator:
Expectations for price trends over next 12 months

Price expectations for the next 3 months
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...provoking a rapid response...

% of adults who have done any of the following
because of higher prices in just the past few weeks:

45%

0% 39% 37%

33%
25%
22%
16%
11% 8%
(0]
5%
Il B s c =
[ ] 1 —

Reduced the Reducedthe Switched toa Used vouchers Avoided going Told others  Cancelleda Switched your When buying Other things  Asked your Cut up a credit None

amount of amount of cheaper brand or money off into certain about money subscription to gas or groceries  to save money employer for a card to stop of these

stuff you buy driving you do in the coupons more  stores or saving deals save money  electricity asked the in recent pay rise you from
online to save on fuel supermarket often shops because you have (eg Netflixetc) provider shop assistant weeks because you spending

that you dont your worried found to take items cant afford to

usually buy you might back when you live on your
spend too see the total current wage
much cost of your or salary
shopping

Source: Amarach survey, n=1,500, 25th April 2022 1



..and a determination to do more if prices rise further

If the price of your favourite brands went up by 20% in each of the following categories,
how would you respond? Base: all who have a favourite brand

23% 23% 22% .
21% 13%

34% 31%
13% 13% 9%
Tea Coffee Sliced Bread Deodorant Washing Toothpaste Breakfast  ToiletTissue Dishwasher Biscuits
-33% -36% Powder Cereal Tablets
-52% -57% -57% 62% -60% -59%
. % 76% -71%
==
R o
g ==
Keep buying and pay the extra 20% W Buy less but stick to your favourite brand
Switch to a cheaper brand W Stop buying in that category all together

18
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Priced for Reality

Affordability is not the same as price: your price
might be ‘reasonable’, but consumers have
other demands on their incomes.

Your brand must justify a pricing premium:
otherwise why invest in branding?

There are always other influences on consumer
choices: quality, convenience, advertising, word
of mouth, timing and values.

Be clear about the reasons for putting up your
prices: most people get that input/running costs
are going up, even if they’re not happy about it.
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Isn’t there a fourth horseman?



The Big, Big Picture

Projections from ..are remarkably ...with energy and
50 years ago... on track... climate in charge

THELIMITS TO 10 7 Prosperity & essentials per capita
0.9 World
‘\“@ ).8 ’ i3 $12 p i
o L 38F rosperit
Luairs 10 GROWTH NS e 59 !
. e WorLo3 Mool S10 _\
304 Stauner Ruw SRy | Sl gaf
Deomila H Mescows E" = ; 8
Dennia L Mesdows :.‘ 0% .
Jprgen Rancers B ; /
William W. Behrnns 10 ;: 04 $6
X Nounmre $4
| oduton 52 Essentials
” S000 PPP 2020
:mz:ﬁ‘:ﬁ:ollall‘lhumtrlh O & & ~N O § T O N O O @ 0 N O O
. 0,04 ‘ : , ‘ ERERER 885583883883
P S 1500 1920 1940 1960 1980 2000 2020 2040 2060 2080 2100 Ol Y PRI RN
https://www.clubofrome.org/publication https://advisory.kpmg.us/articles/2021/limits-to-growth.html https://surplusenergyeconomics.wordpress.com/

/the-limits-to-growth/ 2022/02/13/222-the-forecast-project/

22



Turbulence Ahead

War has exacerbated
impact of pandemic on
global supply chain...

Fertilizers Price Index
73760 for Mar 2022
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...now evident in
soaring costs of energy
and other key inputs...

...pushing food and
other essential prices
to record highs
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Post-Covid Consumer Spending Scenarios

2020 Scenarios

Bounce
Short, sharp shock

Crash

From curve to crater

Pivot
This time is different

How the future looked then (April 2020):

Description

Consumer spending would bounce back within 12
months of start of pandemic (v-shape)

Wider global impact of pandemic on supply chains etc
would delay recovery by 3-5 years

The working from home phenomenon would drive a
wider rethink of values and lifestyle choices and things
wouldn’t go back to how they were before

Outcome

It looked like we were
going to get a slower
version of Bounce —
with a dash of Pivot —

and then Russia
invaded Ukraine...
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Post-Covid/War/Inflation Consumer Spending Scenarios @

How the future looks now (April 2022):

2022 Scenarios Description Signs

Catch-Up Irish consumers draw down their (very high) savings to - Savings drawdown

Spend the savings weather temporary inflation pressures - Holidays abroad
Ireland’s economy gets caught in a vortex of 2" and

Bunker Down ] Ut . - Energy shortages
3rY order effects disrupting global supply chains and .

Prepare for the worst - Food rationing

essential food and energy resources

Reboot Just as the pandemic sped up changes already -  WFH
This time is really different | underway, so war accelerates even greater changes - Grow It Yourself
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Winners & Losers: Scenarios

Catch-Up

Spend the savings

Bunker Down
Prepare for the worst

Reboot
This time is really different

Winners

Foreign holidays
Eating out
Motor

Supermarkets
Bicycles
Landlords

Fitness
Mobile Broadband
Garden Centres

Losers

Takeaway
Subscriptions
Tech

Banks
Airlines
eCommerce (xborder)

City Centres
Offices
Public Transport
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get ready, it’s going to be bumpy



&

Avoid the stampede amarach
research

@ Measure your brand price trade off and invest to protect.

? ldentify your leading indicators (macro/micro) that warn
you things are about to get bumpy.

@ If you are in the ‘discretionary’ economy, work out how to
become a ‘premium essential’.

@ Supply/inventory will be key: source local if you can.

@ Prepare for a customer price backlash (even though you
have no choice) & communicate clearly with integrity.

@ Keep your staff on board: we’re (still) in this together.
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